502783720 04/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2830315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AARON D DECKARD	12/17/2013
PHILLIP A NOWACKI	12/13/2013
BRIAN R GILLINGHAM	12/17/2013
TRACY S KOFSTAD	04/25/2014
MARK A SMITH	01/15/2014
CURTIS R KJAER	12/17/2013
STEPHEN L NELSON	12/18/2013
KEITH A HOLLMAN	12/17/2013
JEROME J RUBATT	12/16/2013
ADAM J SCHLANGEN	12/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLARIS INDUSTRIES INC.
Street Address:	2100 HIGHWAY 55
City:	MEDINA
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55340

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14133138

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 6514086328

Email: sue.meyer@polaris.com

Correspondent Name: POLARIS INDUSTRIES INC. - SUE MEYER

Address Line 1: 7290 E VIKING BLVD

Address Line 2: 723

Address Line 4: WYOMING, MINNESOTA 55092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24357.01P-02

502783720 REEL: 032760 FRAME: 0399

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUE MEYER
SIGNATURE:	/Sue Meyer/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2014

Total Attachments: 11

source=24357.01P-02(20140425)ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=24357.01P-02(20140425)ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=24357.01P-02(20140425)ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=24357.01P-02(20140425)ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif source=24357.01P-02(20140425)ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif source=24357.01P-02(20140425)ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif source=24357.01P-02(20140425)ExecutedAssignment#page7.tif source=24357.01P-02(20140425)ExecutedAssignment#page8.tif source=24357.01P-02(20140425)ExecutedAssignment#page9.tif source=24357.01P-02(20140425)ExecutedAssignment#page10.tif source=24357.01P-02(20140425)ExecutedAssignment#page10.tif source=24357.01P-02(20140425)ExecutedAssignment#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 032760 FRAME: 0400

Attorney Docket No.: PLR-06-24357.01P-02

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

Aaron D. Deckard, Phillip A. Nowacki, Brian R. Gillingham, Tracy S. Kofstad, Mark A. Smith, Curtis R. Kjaer, Stephen L. Nelson, Keith A. Hollman, Jerome J. Rubatt, and Adam J. Schlangen,

inventor(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled SIDE-BY-SIDE VEHICLE, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>December 18</u>, 2013 as Application Serial No.: 14/133,138;

the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to:

Polaris Industries Inc. 2100 Highway 55 Medina, MN 55340-9770

a corporation of the State of Delaware, of the United States of America, (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for the United States and any other countries arising therefrom, including but not limited to all countries available through the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Application or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Application of such Letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such Interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with

Page 1 PLR-06-24357.01P-02 specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	executed this a	assignment at this	17	_day of
DEC	, 2013.			
	Inventor 1:			
	Full Name:	Aaron D. Deckard		
	Address:	14834 Little Eagle C	reek Avenue	
		Zionsville, IN 46077	7	
	Occupation:	<u>Engineer</u>		
	Citizenship:	Umited States	and the same of th	
	iener en	and the second	And the Control of th	W
	arrange and the same of the sa			Secretary of
	Carried and Carrie	and the same of th	Salar Sa	
	Inventor 1 (Signature)		
STATE OF Minnesota				
COUNTY OF Misage) ISS:				
	3 34			
Acknowledged before me, a N				•
hand and Notarial Seal this	1 day	of Decen	Q-(2013.
	ne e mant to	Cont.	11	A A
SUSAN M. MEYER	Notary Publi	c		
ACON		Talordo.		8 *
NOTARY Pusses Jan. 31, 2017 My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2017	Resident of _		4 100	_ County.

Page 2 PLR-06-24357.01P-02

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have e		ssignment at this	13	_day of
	Inventor 2: Full Name: Address:	Phillip A. Nowacki 2128 1st St. White Bear Lake, MN 5	55110	
	Occupation: Citizenship:	***************************************		
		W. A.	1/0	de.
	Inventor 2 (S	ilgnature)		
STATE OF <u>Winnersotal</u> COUNTY OF <u>CM Laso</u>)				
Acknowledged before me, a No hand and Notarial Seal this	tary Public, w	ithin and for said Count of	y and State. ると	. Witness my 2013.
	Notary Public	:_86_1	111	ALTERNA TO THE PROPERTY OF THE
SUSAN M. MEYER NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2017	Resident of _	: 86-1 Washing	t00_	_County.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have e	xecuted this a _, 2013.	issignment at this <u>17</u>	day of
	Inventor 3: Full Name: Address:	Brian R. Gillingham 2195 84th Avenue Osceola, WI 54020	
	Occupation: Citizenship:	<u>Engineer</u>	
	4		
	Inventor 3 (S	signature)	
STATE OF MINNESOLS) COUNTY OF MISSON			
Acknowledged before me, a No hand and Notarial Seal this	tary Public, w	ithin and for said County and Sta of	te. Witness my
SUSAN M. MEYER NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2017	Notary Public	103000000000000000000000000000000000000	County.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exec		signment at this	25th day of	
	018.4			
Inv	entor 4:			
Ful	l Name:	Fracy S. Kofstad		
Ad	dress: 3	39617 215th Street		
	3	Roseau, MN 56751		
Oo	cupation: _ j	<u>Engineer</u>		
Cir	izenship: I	Jnited States		
	The state of the s	Kallan	······································	
In	ventor4 (Sig	(nature)		
STATE OF <u>Minnesofa</u>) COUNTY OF <u>ROSEAU</u>		Allyson No W	Jayne Laznicka tery Public ` linnesota Cose Javery 31, 2018	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary hand and Notarial Seal this	Public, with	nin and for said County	and the same same same	13.A
No	tary Public_	Alyan I	ryne Ja _n n	Ù.
D _m	الكند عسدلدان	Krann	V * /	

Page 5 PLR-06-24357.01P-02

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hav	e executed this a	assignment at this day of
	inventor 5: Full Name: Address: Occupation: Citizenship:	Mark A. Smith 4678 Glenfield Drive Pulaski, WI 54162 <u>Enginesr</u> United States
	Inventor 5 (5	244455
STATE OF <u>W/</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Brown</u>) SS:	·	
nand and Notarial Seal this	Notary Public, w 2day	ithin and for said County and State. Witness my of <u>Tankary</u> 201 % .
SUSAN M HEINRICH Notary Public State of Wisconsin	Notary Public	Swarm Heimel
My Commission Expires July 25, 2017	Resident of	County.

Page 6 PLR-06-24357.01P-02

- Anderson	<u>Inventor 6</u> : Full Name:	Curtis R. Kjaer	
	Address:	25943 420th Avenue Roseau, MN 56751	
	Occupation:	<u>Engineer</u>	
	Citizenship: Inventor 6 (5	United States	······
STATE OF ANNIVORMAN SSS:			
Acknowledged before me, a Name hand and Notarial Seal this	otary Public, w	ithin and for said County and Sta	ate. Witness my
DEBORAH J. HIEGINS	Notary Public		<u> Lounty.</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have e	executed this a _, 2013.	ussignment at this 17/18/18 day	of
	Inventor 7: Full Name: Address: Occupation: Citizenship:	Stephen L. Nelson 751 220th St. Osceola, WI 54020 Engineer United States	
	Inventor 7 (5	(man)	
STATE OF Windsold ISS:			
Acknowledged before me, a No hand and Notarial Seal this	ntary Public, w day Notary Public	ithin and for said County and State. Wit of School	tness my , 2013.
SUSAN M. MEYER NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires 38s. 31, 3317	Resident of _	I S T M COLD TO S .	inty.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	executed this a	ssignment at this/	2day of
<u>December</u>	, 2013.		
	Inventor 8:		
	Full Name:	Keith A. Hollman	
	Address:	2504 86th Avenue	
*		Osceola, WI 54020	
	Occupation:	Engineer	
	Citizenship:	United States	
		and the second	
	d de la companya de l	10140C	
	Inventor 8 (S	lignature)	-
	7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
8 6 2			
STATE OF MANAGENTA			
)SS:			
COUNTY OF Misero)			
Acknowledged before me, a No	otary Public, wi	thin and for said County ar	nd State Witness my
hand and Notarial Seal this		of Derondo	, 2013.
		and the second s	
		gree.	
	Notary Public	Soften I	1 /2
SUSAN M. MEYER	•	\$. s	, and the same of
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA	Resident of _	Whilmer	OM County.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have i	executed this a	ssignment at this b day of		
<u>Vecenter</u>	_ 2013.			
	<u>inventor 9</u> :			
	Full Name:	Jerome J. Rubatt		
	Address:	24307 Typo Creek Drive		
		Stacy, MN 55079		
	Occupation:	<u>Engineer</u>		
	Citizenship:	United States		
		1 Kulzell		
	Inventor 9,45	ignature)		
	V O			
STATE OF <u>WINNESDTA</u>				
COUNTY OF Misago)				
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this				
	Notary Public	Su Mny		
SUSAN M. MEYER NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA	Resident of	Washington county.		
Ny Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2017				

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	executed this a	assignment at this 17 Th day of
December	, 2013.	
	Inventor 10:	
	Full Name:	Adam J. Schlangen
	Address:	7874 475th St.
		Rush City, MN 55069
	Occupation:	Engineer
	Citizenship:	United States
	AD	
	- Alconic	
	Inventor 10	(Signature)
STATE OF <u>Minnesota</u>)		
)SS:		
COUNTY OF Misago)		
Acknowledged before me a No	stary Dublic w	ithin and for said County and State. Witness my
hand and Notarial Seal this	day	of <u>December</u> 2013.
		2013.
A Committee of the second of t	Notary Public	SS-U-CS
A SUSAN M. MEYER	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	3 1
EGGE NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA	Resident of _	Washington county.

Page 11 PLR-06-24357.01P-02